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chain
slip stitch
single crochet
increase
decrease
sc 3 in the same stitch 
half double crochet
half double crochet increase
half double crochet decrease
double crochet
double crochet increase
double crochet decrease

CH
slst
sc
inc
dec
W 
hdc
hdc inc
hdc dec
dc
dc inc
dc dec
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ABBREVIATIONS (US TERMS)

Round Total stitch ColorStitch

Skin
R1 (Skin color) sc 6 into magic ring

sc 6

6

6R2-5

R8-17

Fasten off. Make 2 arms

6

Green

Green

Green

Green

White

Green & White

R6 6

6R7

Legs (make 2 of them) (Refer to picture of doll body on last page of pattern)

(Green color) sc 7 into magic ring 7R1

R2-7 sc 7

(Change to white) sc 6, inc

7

8R8

R9 (肤色)环起6X

(Change to skin) BLO: sc 8

6X

8R10

R11-22 sc 8

sc 7, inc

8

9R23

R24 sc 9

sc 3, inc, sc 5

9

10R25

 (Yarn: 4 ply milk cotton, crochet hook: 1.75mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)BODY

Green

White

(Change to green) sc 8 8

Arms (make 2 of them) (Refer to picture of doll body on last page of pattern)

Skin

White

Make 2 legs. Use green yarn, join both legs together with 2CH

sc 2, inc, sc 16, inc, sc 4 26R26

R27-29 sc 26

sc 5, dec, sc 11, dec, sc 6

26

24R30

R31 [sc 2, dec, sc 2] x 4

(Change to white) [BLO: sc 3, dec] repeat 4 times

20

16R32

R33 14

R34-37

Fold chenille stem in half, stuff into legs. Twist the 1.5mm wire into “人” shape, stuff into legs. 

(Change to green) sc 3, dec, sc 6, dec, sc 3

(Repeat R32-R33 color changes) sc 14 14

1

YARN COMPARISON CHART (ACTUAL THICKNESS)

5 ply acrylic yarn

2 ply acrylic yarn

4 ply milk cotton

5 ply milk cotton

Fluffly yarn

(Change to green) sc 6

(Change to white) sc 6

(Repeat R6-R7 color changes) sc 6

Green & White
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Green

White

White

Green

White

Skin

12R38

R39 (Change to green) Attach arms to body: sc 12 + sc 12

Fold chenille stem in half, stuff into arms. 

24

R40

(Change to white) sc 3, dec, sc 4, dec, sc 3

(Change to white) [sc 2, dec, sc 2] repeat 4 times 20

R41 (Change to green) [sc 3, dec] repeat 4 times 16

12R42

R43 (Change to skin color) BLO: [dec] repeat 6 times

sc 6

6

6R44-51

R52 [sc, dec] repeat 2 times 4

(Change to white) [sc, dec, sc] repeat 4 times

Use green yarn, crochet slst one round in FLO R10.Use white yarn, crochet slst one round in FLO R43.

R1 (Skin color) sc 6 into magic ring 6

Head (make 1) (R1-R10 is crocheted on the wrong side (counterclockwise). 
That means the right side is on the inside).For more details, kindly refer to video tutorials. 

R2 [inc 2, sc] repeat 2 times

sc 10

10

10R3-10

18R11

R12 [sc, inc, sc] repeat 6 times 24

30R13

R14 36

42R15

[inc 4, sc] repeat 2 times

[sc 2, inc, sc 2] repeat 6 times

[sc 3, inc] repeat 6 times

[sc 5, inc] repeat 6 times

R16 48

R17

R18

sc 58 (14 rounds) 58R19-32

R33 56

54R34

R35 48

42R36

R37 36

30R38

[sc 3, inc, sc 3] repeat 6 times

54

58[sc 12, inc, sc 13, inc] repeat 2 times

[sc 7, inc] repeat 6 times

sc 13, dec, sc 27, dec, sc 14

sc 2, dec, sc 26, dec, sc 24

[sc 3, dec, sc 3] repeat 6 times

[sc 7, dec] repeat 6 times

[sc 2, dec, sc 2] repeat 6 times

[sc 5, dec] repeat 6 times

Insert the body into head. Stuff fiberfill evenly. Make sure that the head will not slant.

Skin

R39 24

18R40

R41 12

[sc 3, dec] repeat 6 times

[sc, dec, sc] repeat 6 times

6R42 [dec] repeat 6 times

[sc, dec] repeat 6 times
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Round Total stitch ColorStitch

SHOES (Yarn: 4 ply milk cotton, crochet hook: 1.75mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)

R2

R3

With the sole of the shoe facing upward, use dark brown yarn to slst FLO R3

R5

R8

R4

R6-7

R1

inc, sc 2, inc, hdc inc, dc inc, hdc inc, inc, sc 2, inc 2

sc 4, dec, hdc dec, dc dec, hdc dec, dec, sc 6

(Change to light brown) BLO: sc 20

sc 4, dec 3, sc 5

sc 12

(Change to dark brown) Make a round of twisted single crochet. 

(Dark brown) CH 6, start from 2nd CH from hook, sc 4, W, sc 3, inc

SHOES (make 2 of them)

Dark brown

Light brown

20

20X

12X

15

12X

12X

Dark brown

Dark brown
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Round Total stitch ColorStitch

(Yarn: 2 ply acrylic yarn, knitting needles: 2.25mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)SWEATER

(Red) Cast on 20 sts

1x1 Rib Stitch

R1

R2

knit 2, purl 19, knit 2

knit 2, purl 21, knit 2

R3

R4        

[knit 5, inc 1] repeat 3 times, knit 5

knit 7, inc 1, knit 9, inc 1, knit 7

Use stitch markers to mark the sleeves: 4+5+7+5+4

R5

R6

R7 Knit across with 8 stitches added to the row. Add 
one stitch on the left and one stitch on the right side of each stitch markers. 

R15

R9-14

Main piece (make 1) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 2.25mm)

Repeat R7-R8, add stitches for 3 times, each time 8 stitches.
Add till 57 stitches in total (8+13+15+13+8)

Divide sleeves. Purl across. Total stitch for body (31 stitches), 
sleeves (13 stitches x 2). Put stitch markers.

R16

R8

R19

R6-8

Decrease 1 stitch.R9

R10-15

R5

Bind off. Leave long yarn tail for sewing. 

Turn the sleeves inside out. Use remaining yarn tail to sew it into the shape of a tube. 

Sweater has been accomplished. Sew 3 small dark green buttons on the sweater front edge. 

R1-4

Use knitting needle to pick up 13 stitches on sleeves.

Sleeves (make 2 of them) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 2.25mm)

(Red) Knit across on right side. Purl across on wrong side. 

Knit across on right side. Purl across on wrong side. 

Knit across on right side. Purl across on wrong side. 

Decrease 1 stitch.

R16-18 1x1 Rib Stitch

Red

Redknit 2, purl across to last 2 stitches, knit 2

knit 2, purl 27, knit 2

R22-24 1x1 Rib Stitch

Bind off.R25

R18-21

R17

23

25

23

20

20

25

33

33

57

31

11

11

12

11

11

12

13

31

31

31

31

31Repeat R16-R17

Knit across.
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Round Total stitch ColorStitch

(Brown) Cast on 4 stitches

Purl across. 

Purl across.

Knit across. 

Knit the button hole. 

Hat Left Earflap (make 1) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 3.5mm)

(Refer to video demonstration for more details)

knit 2, inc 1, knit 2

Knit across, purl across. Repeat for 20 rows. 

Knit across, purl across. Repeat for 6 rows. 

Purl across. 

Purl across.

Purl across. 

Purl across.

Purl across. 

[knit 2, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 1

knit 3, inc 1, knit 4

Purl across.

Knit across. 

Purl across, turn, cast on 11 stitches, fasten off. 

[knit 3, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 2

Hat Right Earflap (make 1) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 3.5mm)

Cast on 4 stitches

knit 2, inc 1, knit 2

Purl across. 

Purl across. 

Purl across.

[knit 2, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 1

knit 3, inc 1, knit 4

Purl across. 

Knit across. 

Purl across, turn, cast on 13 stitches. 

[knit 3, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 2

 

1x1 Rib Stitch for 13 stitches, continue to knit 10.

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

4

4

7

8

8

4

7

10

10

21

10

5

5

7

8

8

7

10

10

23

10

23

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5-7

R9-28

R8

R30

R3-8

R2

R32

R33

R34

R1

R31

R29

R36

R38

R37

R35

R10

R12

R13

R14

R11

R9

R16

R17

R18

R15

R19

Brown

Brown

(Yarn: Fluffy yarn , 2 ply acrylic yarn , knitting needles:3.5mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)HAT
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Do not break the yarn, join to left earflap, 
1x1 Rib Stitch for 11 stitches, then knit 10. 44

Brown

Brown

[sc 2, inc] repeat 4 times

sc 16

Crochet 2 ears, leave short yarn tail. Flap the ear at its bottom and sew together 
the opposite sides of the bottom. Sew the ears on both sides of the hat. 

[sc 2, dec] repeat 4 times

[sc 2, dec] repeat 3 times

sc 12

(Brown) sc 6 into magic ring

[inc] repeat 6 times

Ears (make 2 of them) (Yarn: Fluffy yarn, crochet hook: 3.0mm)

Knit in the round. Knit across for 7 rounds. 

Divide 44 stitches to 3 knitting needles (15+15+14)

[knit 9, dec 1] repeat 4 times

[knit 4, dec 1, knit 4] repeat 4 times

[knit 2, dec 1, knit 2] repeat 6 times

[knit 1, dec 1, knit 1] repeat 6 times

[knit 3, dec 1] repeat 6 times

[knit 1, dec 1] repeat 6 times

[dec] repeat 6 times

Use tapestry needle to fasten off remaining stitches in the round. 

6

16

16

12

12

6

12

9

44

40

36

30

24

12

18

R33

R3

R4-5

R6

R1

R2

R7

R8

R20-26

R27

R28

R30

R31

R32

R29
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Red

Red

(Yarn: 2 ply acrylic yarn, crochet hook: 1.25mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)
REINDEER HORN (make 2 of them)

Part 1

12

R2 [inc] repeat 6 times 12

sc 12

6R1 (Red) sc 6 into magic ring

9R5

R7-8

Fasten off

Fasten off.

7

R6 7

R3-4

[sc 2, dec] repeat 3 times

sc 7

[sc 2, dec] repeat 2 times, sc

Wrap the red 2 ply acrylic yarn 90 times around your index finger and middle finger. 
Tie around the center with yarn.
Trim it into a pom pom with diameter about 2.5cm. Use glue to attach it on nose position 
and then attach the 5mm eyes. Sew the red striped buttons on cheeks of the hat. 

Reindeer Nose (Yarn: Fluffy yarn, crochet hook: 3.0mm)

Hair Band

R4

R5

R6

R7

7

7

7sc 7

12

9

R2 9

sc 9

6R1

Part 2

Part 3

(Red) sc 6 into magic ring

Join Part 1 and Part 2: [sc 5, dec] repeat 2 times

sc, dec 2, sc, dec 3

R3

[sc, inc] repeat 3 times

[sc 2, dec] repeat 2 times, sc

R4

R5

R6

8

7

7

10

R2 10

sc 10

6R1 (Red) sc 6 into magic ring

sc 7

R3

[sc, inc 2] repeat 2 times

[sc 3, dec] repeat 2 times

dec, sc 6

R8

R9-10

7

7

13R7

dec 6, sc

sc 7

Leave yarn tail, sew it above the ear.

Join Part 2 and Part 3: sc 2, dec, sc 10

Use white fluffy yarn to CH 40. Make 2 of them.
Tie the hair into 2 braids and secure them with hair band. White
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Kindly follow us on Sina Weibo @TwoYang Handmade for more artworks.
Kindly visit Taobao store: TwoYang Handmade to purchase the authentic crochet kit.

For more patterns, visit my shops on Etsy, Ravelry and Amigurumi Patterns
This pattern is for personal use only. The pattern or parts of it, may not be reproduced,

If you have any trouble with this pattern，you find errors or want to give feedback，
please feel free to contact me at

Twoyang Photography © 2017 All Rights Reserved 

 (No video tutorials. Kindly refer to pictures for hair in boy doll, DIDI’s pattern)HAIR
(Kindly refer to video tutorials for more details)CLOTHES

https://twitter.com/twoyanghandmade

https://www.facebook.com/TwoyangHandmade

https://www.instagram.com/twoyang_yarn_world/
https://www.instagram.com/twoyang_2017/

https://www.pinterest.com/twoyang2017/

https://www.etsy.com/shop/TwoyangHandmade
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