

ABBREVIATIONS (US TERMS)

CH chain
slst slip stitch
sc ... single crochet
inc ... increase
dec ... decrease

Wsc 3 in the same stitch hdchalf double crochet

hdc inchalf double crochet increase hdc dechalf double crochet decrease

dc double crochet

dc inc double crochet increase dc dec..... double crochet decrease

YARN COMPARISON CHART (ACTUAL THICKNESS)

Fluffly yarn

5 ply milk cotton

4 ply milk cotton

2 ply acrylic yarn

5 ply acrylic yarn

BODY (Yarn: 4 ply milk cotton, crochet hook: 1.75mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)

Round	Stitch	Total stitch	Color
Arms (make 2 of them) (Refer to picture of doll body on last page of pattern)			
R1	(Skin color) sc 6 into magic ring	6	Skin
R2-5	sc 6	6	SKILI
R6	(Change to green) sc 6	6	Green
R7	(Change to white) sc 6	6	White
R8-17	(Repeat R6-R7 color changes) sc 6	6	Green & White
	Fasten off. Make 2 arms		
Legs (ma	ke 2 of them) (Refer to picture of doll body on last page of pattern)		
R1	(Green color) sc 7 into magic ring	7	Green
R2-7	sc 7	7	Gleen
R8	(Change to white) sc 6, inc	8	White
R9	(Change to green) sc 8	8	Green
R10	(Change to skin) BLO: sc 8	8	
R11-22	sc 8	8	
R23	sc 7, inc	9	Skin
R24	sc 9	9	
R25	sc 3, inc, sc 5	10	
	Make 2 legs. Use green yarn, join both legs together with 2CH		
R26	sc 2, inc, sc 16, inc, sc 4	26	
R27-29	sc 26	26	Green
Fold cher	Fold chenille stem in half, stuff into legs. Twist the 1.5mm wire into "人" shape, stuff into legs.		
R30	sc 5, dec, sc 11, dec, sc 6	24	
R31	[sc 2, dec, sc 2] x 4	20	
R32	(Change to white) [BLO: sc 3, dec] repeat 4 times	16	White
R33	(Change to green) sc 3, dec, sc 6, dec, sc 3	14	Green
R34-37	(Repeat R32-R33 color changes) sc 14	14	Green & White

R38	(Change to white) sc 3, dec, sc 4, dec, sc 3	12	White
R39	(Change to green) Attach arms to body: sc 12 + sc 12	24	Green
R40	(Change to white) [sc 2, dec, sc 2] repeat 4 times	20	White
	Fold chenille stem in half, stuff into arms.		
R41	(Change to green) [sc 3, dec] repeat 4 times	16	Green
R42	(Change to white) [sc, dec, sc] repeat 4 times	12	White
R43	(Change to skin color) BLO: [dec] repeat 6 times	6	
R44-51	sc 6	6	Skin
R52	[sc, dec] repeat 2 times	4	

Use green yarn, crochet slst one round in FLO R10.Use white yarn, crochet slst one round in FLO R43.

Head (make 1) (R1-R10 is crocheted on the wrong side (counterclockwise). That means the right side is on the inside). For more details, kindly refer to video tutorials.

R1	(Skin color) sc 6 into magic ring	6	
R2	[inc 2, sc] repeat 2 times	10	
R3-10	sc 10	10	
R11	[inc 4, sc] repeat 2 times	18	
R12	[sc, inc, sc] repeat 6 times	24	
R13	[sc 3, inc] repeat 6 times	30	
R14	[sc 2, inc, sc 2] repeat 6 times	36	
R15	[sc 5, inc] repeat 6 times	42	
R16	[sc 3, inc, sc 3] repeat 6 times	48	
R17	[sc 7, inc] repeat 6 times	54	
R18	[sc 12, inc, sc 13, inc] repeat 2 times	58	
R19-32	sc 58 (14 rounds)	58	Skin
R33	sc 13, dec, sc 27, dec, sc 14	56	
R34	sc 2, dec, sc 26, dec, sc 24	54	
R35	[sc 7, dec] repeat 6 times	48	
R36	[sc 3, dec, sc 3] repeat 6 times	42	
R37	[sc 5, dec] repeat 6 times	36	
R38	[sc 2, dec, sc 2] repeat 6 times	30	
Inse	rt the body into head. Stuff fiberfill evenly. Make sure that the head will n	ot slant.	
R39	[sc 3, dec] repeat 6 times	24	
R40	[sc, dec, sc] repeat 6 times	18	
R41	[sc, dec] repeat 6 times	12	
R42	[dec] repeat 6 times	6	
			- 5 < 5 6+ +-4





SHOES (Yarn: 4 ply milk cotton, crochet hook: 1.75mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)

Round	Stitch	Total stitch	Color
SHOES (m	nake 2 of them)		
R1	(Dark brown) CH 6, start from 2nd CH from hook, sc 4, W, sc 3, inc	12X	Dark brown
R2	inc, sc 2, inc, hdc inc, dc inc, hdc inc, inc, sc 2, inc 2	20	Dark brown
R3	(Change to light brown) BLO: sc 20	20X	
R4	sc 4, dec, hdc dec, dc dec, hdc dec, dec, sc 6	15	Light brown
R5	sc 4, dec 3, sc 5	12X	LIGITI DIOWIT
R6-7	sc 12	12X	
R8 (Change to dark brown) Make a round of twisted single crochet.		Dark brown	
With the sole of the shoe facing upward, use dark brown yarn to slst FLO R3			Dark brown



SWEATER (Yarn: 2 ply acrylic yarn, knitting needles: 2.25mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)

Round	Stitch	Total stitch	Color
Main pie	ece (make 1) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 2.25mm)		
R1	(Red) Cast on 20 sts	20	
R2	1x1 Rib Stitch	20	
R3	[knit 5, inc 1] repeat 3 times, knit 5	23	
R4	knit 2, purl 19, knit 2	23	
R5	knit 7, inc 1, knit 9, inc 1, knit 7	25	
R6	knit 2, purl 21, knit 2	25	
	Use stitch markers to mark the sleeves: 4+5+7+5+4		
R7	Knit across with 8 stitches added to the row. Add one stitch on the left and one stitch on the right side of each stitch markers.	33	
R8	knit 2, purl across to last 2 stitches, knit 2	33	Red
R9-14	Repeat R7-R8, add stitches for 3 times, each time 8 stitches. Add till 57 stitches in total (8+13+15+13+8)	57	
R15	Divide sleeves. Purl across. Total stitch for body (31 stitches), sleeves (13 stitches x 2). Put stitch markers.	31	
R16	knit 2, purl 27, knit 2	31	
R17	Knit across.	31	
R18-21	Repeat R16-R17	31	
R22-24	1x1 Rib Stitch	31	
R25	Bind off.	31	
Sleeves	(make 2 of them) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 2.25mm)		
	Use knitting needle to pick up 13 stitches on sleeves.		
R1-4	(Red) Knit across on right side. Purl across on wrong side.	13	
R5	Decrease 1 stitch.	12	
R6-8	Knit across on right side. Purl across on wrong side.	12	
R9	Decrease 1 stitch.	11	
R10-15	Knit across on right side. Purl across on wrong side.	11	Red
R16-18	1x1 Rib Stitch	11	
R19	Bind off. Leave long yarn tail for sewing.	11	
Turn the sleeves inside out. Use remaining yarn tail to sew it into the shape of a tube.			
Sweater has been accomplished. Sew 3 small dark green buttons on the sweater front edge.			



HAT (Yarn: Fluffy yarn , 2 ply acrylic yarn , knitting needles:3.5mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)

Round	Stitch	Total stitch	Color
Hat Left	Earflap (make 1) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 3.5mm)		
	(Refer to video demonstration for more details)		
R1	(Brown) Cast on 4 stitches	4	
R2	Purl across.	4	
R3	Knit across.	4	
R4	Purl across.	4	
R5-7	Knit the button hole.	4	
R8	Purl across.	4	
R9-28	Knit across, purl across. Repeat for 20 rows.	4	
R29	knit 2, inc 1, knit 2	5	
R30	Purl across.	5	Brown
R31	[knit 2, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 1	7	
R32	Purl across.	7	
R33	knit 3, inc 1, knit 4	8	
R34	Purl across.	8	
R35	[knit 3, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 2	10	
R36	Purl across.	10	
R37	Knit across.	10	
R38	Purl across, turn, cast on 11 stitches, fasten off.	21	
Hat Righ	t Earflap (make 1) (Knit flat, knitting needles: 3.5mm)		
R1	Cast on 4 stitches	4	
R2	Purl across.	4	
R3-8	Knit across, purl across. Repeat for 6 rows.	4	
R9	knit 2, inc 1, knit 2	5	
R10	Purl across.	5	
R11	[knit 2, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 1	7	
R12	Purl across.	7	Danie
R13	knit 3, inc 1, knit 4	8	Brown
R14	Purl across.	8	
R15	[knit 3, inc 1] repeat 2 times, knit 2	10	
R16	Purl across.	10	
R17	Knit across.	10	
R18	Purl across, turn, cast on 13 stitches.	23	
R19	1x1 Rib Stitch for 13 stitches, continue to knit 10.	23	

	Do not break the yarn, join to left earflap, 1x1 Rib Stitch for 11 stitches, then knit 10.	44	
	Divide 44 stitches to 3 knitting needles (15+15+14)		
R20-26	Knit in the round. Knit across for 7 rounds.	44	
R27	[knit 9, dec 1] repeat 4 times	40	
R28	[knit 4, dec 1, knit 4] repeat 4 times	36	Draw va
R29	[knit 2, dec 1, knit 2] repeat 6 times	30	Brown
R30	[knit 3, dec 1] repeat 6 times	24	
R31	[knit 1, dec 1, knit 1] repeat 6 times	18	
R32	[knit 1, dec 1] repeat 6 times	12	
R33	[dec] repeat 6 times	6	
	Use tapestry needle to fasten off remaining stitches in the round.		
Ears (n	nake 2 of them) (Yarn: Fluffy yarn, crochet hook: 3.0mm)		
R1	(Brown) sc 6 into magic ring	6	
R2	[inc] repeat 6 times	12	
R3	[sc 2, inc] repeat 4 times	16	
R4-5	sc 16	16	Brown
R6	[sc 2, dec] repeat 4 times	12	
R7	sc 12	12	
R8	[sc 2, dec] repeat 3 times	9	

Crochet 2 ears, leave short yarn tail. Flap the ear at its bottom and sew together the opposite sides of the bottom. Sew the ears on both sides of the hat.



REINDEER HORN (make 2 of them)

(Yarn: 2 ply acrylic yarn, crochet hook: 1.25mm) (Kindly refer to video tutorials)

Part 1			
R1	(Red) sc 6 into magic ring	6	
R2	[inc] repeat 6 times	12	
R3-4	sc 12	12	
R5	[sc 2, dec] repeat 3 times	9	
R6	[sc 2, dec] repeat 2 times, sc	7	
R7-8	sc 7	7	
	Fasten off		Red
Part 2			
R1	(Red) sc 6 into magic ring	6	
R2	[sc, inc] repeat 3 times	9	
R3	sc 9	9	
R4	[sc 2, dec] repeat 2 times, sc	7	
R5	Join Part 1 and Part 2: [sc 5, dec] repeat 2 times	12	
R6	sc, dec 2, sc, dec 3	7	
R7	sc 7	7	
	Fasten off.		
Part 3			
R1	(Red) sc 6 into magic ring	6	
R2	[sc, inc 2] repeat 2 times	10	Red
R3	sc 10	10	
R4	[sc 3, dec] repeat 2 times	8	
R5	dec, sc 6	7	
R6	sc 7	7	
R7	Join Part 2 and Part 3: sc 2, dec, sc 10	13	
R8	dec 6, sc	7	
R9-10	sc 7	7	
	Leave yarn tail, sew it above the ear.		

Reindeer Nose (Yarn: Fluffy yarn, crochet hook: 3.0mm)

Wrap the red 2 ply acrylic yarn 90 times around your index finger and middle finger. Tie around the center with yarn.

Trim it into a pom pom with diameter about 2.5cm. Use glue to attach it on nose position and then attach the 5mm eyes. Sew the red striped buttons on cheeks of the hat.

Hair Band

Use white fluffy yarn to CH 40. Make 2 of them. Tie the hair into 2 braids and secure them with hair band.

White



Kindly follow us on Sina Weibo @TwoYang Handmade for more artworks.

Kindly visit Taobao store: TwoYang Handmade to purchase the authentic crochet kit.



https://www.instagram.com/twoyang_2017/ https://www.instagram.com/twoyang_yarn_world/



https://www.facebook.com/TwoyangHandmade



https://www.etsy.com/shop/TwoyangHandmade



https://www.pinterest.com/twoyang2017/



https://twitter.com/twoyanghandmade

If you have any trouble with this pattern, you find errors or want to give feedback, please feel free to contact me at $\,$

For more patterns, visit my shops on Etsy, Ravelry and Amigurumi Patterns
This pattern is for personal use only. The pattern or parts of it, may not be reproduced,

Twoyang Photography © 2017 All Rights Reserved

